Decision Session - Executive Member for Culture, Leisure & Tourism

In consultation with the Executive Member for Economic Development & Community Engagement

Monday, 23 July 2018

Decisions

Set out below is a summary of the decisions taken at the Decision Session of the Executive Member for Culture, Leisure & Tourism, in consultation with the Executive Member for Economic Development & Community Engagement, held on Monday, 23 July 2018. The wording used does not necessarily reflect the actual wording that will appear in the minutes.

Members are reminded that, should they wish to call in a decision, notice must be given to Democracy Support Group no later than 4pm on the second working day after this meeting.

If you have any queries about any matters referred to in this decision sheet please contact Fiona Young.

4. The Council's Service Level Agreement (SLA) with Make it York

Resolved: That the SLA, comprising the three documents set

out in Annexes A, B and C to the report, be

approved.

Reason: To contribute to the stronger promotion of York's

profile and cultural offer, articulating York's brand regionally, nationally and internationally and driving the delivery of relevant outcomes within the York

Economic Strategy.